

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-46.70 %			-25.00 %		-5.00 %
			40,000.00	21,320.70	-18,679.30	30,000.00	-10,000.00		38,000.00	-2,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7500	ACRE	9,300.0000	6,700.0000	-27.96 %	6,000.0000	-35.48 %		15,000.0000	61.29 %
			6,975.00	5,025.00	-1,950.00	4,500.00	-2,475.00		11,250.00	4,275.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING	L.S.			-87.59 %			66.67 %		-60.00 %
			3,000.00	372.30	-2,627.70	5,000.00	2,000.00		1,200.00	-1,800.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-53.29 %			50.00 %		97.50 %
			4,000.00	1,868.30	-2,131.70	6,000.00	2,000.00		7,900.00	3,900.00
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	L.S.			-24.95 %			-20.00 %		-40.00 %
			25,000.00	18,761.90	-6,238.10	20,000.00	-5,000.00		15,000.00	-10,000.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT - DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE-TREATED TIMBER	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00	
7	FORCE ACCOUNT - DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00	
DRAINAGE										
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			42.50 %			-20.83 %		-20.83 %
	1080.0000		24.0000	34.2000	11,016.00	19.0000	-5,400.00		19.0000	-5,400.00
			25,920.00	36,936.00		20,520.00			20,520.00	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON			-28.20 %			-10.00 %		-50.00 %
	165.0000		50.0000	35.9000	-2,326.50	45.0000	-825.00		25.0000	-4,125.00
			8,250.00	5,923.50		7,425.00			4,125.00	
10	STREAMBED COBBLES	TON			-28.33 %			-41.67 %		-33.33 %
	410.0000		60.0000	43.0000	-6,970.00	35.0000	-10,250.00		40.0000	-8,200.00
			24,600.00	17,630.00		14,350.00			16,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
11	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN 550.0000	EACH	15.0000 8,250.00	18.5000 10,175.00	23.33 % 1,925.00	30.0000 16,500.00	100.00 % 8,250.00	23.0000 12,650.00	53.33 % 4,400.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN 170.0000	EACH	30.0000 5,100.00	33.7000 5,729.00	12.33 % 629.00	40.0000 6,800.00	33.33 % 1,700.00	32.0000 5,440.00	6.67 % 340.00	
13	STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN 90.0000	EACH	45.0000 4,050.00	64.8000 5,832.00	44.00 % 1,782.00	60.0000 5,400.00	33.33 % 1,350.00	52.0000 4,680.00	15.56 % 630.00	
14	ANGULAR RIPRAP 550.0000	TON	30.0000 16,500.00	28.3000 15,565.00	-5.67 % -935.00	40.0000 22,000.00	33.33 % 5,500.00	27.0000 14,850.00	-10.00 % -1,650.00	
SURFACING										
15	PERMEABLE BALLAST 195.0000	TON	25.0000 4,875.00	33.8000 6,591.00	35.20 % 1,716.00	35.0000 6,825.00	40.00 % 1,950.00	31.0000 6,045.00	24.00 % 1,170.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
16	CERTIFIED ESC LEAD (CESCL) 26.0000	DAY	250.0000 6,500.00	299.1500 7,777.90	19.66 % 1,277.90	250.0000 6,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 6,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 220.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 5,500.00	5.8000 1,276.00	-76.80 % -4,224.00	15.0000 3,300.00	-40.00 % -2,200.00	18.0000 3,960.00	-28.00 % -1,540.00	
18	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	115.0000 11,500.00	95.4000 9,540.00	-17.04 % -1,960.00	80.0000 8,000.00	-30.43 % -3,500.00	110.0000 11,000.00	-4.35 % -500.00	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.8800	ACRE	2,100.0000	4,622.0000	120.10 %	2,000.0000	-4.76 %	3,100.0000	47.62 %	
			1,848.00	4,067.36	2,219.36	1,760.00	-88.00	2,728.00	880.00	
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	185.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	42.6000	42.00 %	35.0000	16.67 %	39.0000	30.00 %	
			5,550.00	7,881.00	2,331.00	6,475.00	925.00	7,215.00	1,665.00	
22	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE POLE, 6' HT.									
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	19.3000	60.83 %	22.0000	83.33 %	36.0000	200.00 %	
			72.00	115.80	43.80	132.00	60.00	216.00	144.00	
23	PLANT SELECTION SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE POLE, 6' HT.									
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	19.3000	60.83 %	22.0000	83.33 %	36.0000	200.00 %	
			72.00	115.80	43.80	132.00	60.00	216.00	144.00	
24	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 36" HT.									
	82.0000	EACH	6.2500	3.3000	-47.20 %	4.0000	-36.00 %	3.6000	-42.40 %	
			512.50	270.60	-241.90	328.00	-184.50	295.20	-217.30	
25	PLANT SELECTION SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 36" HT.									
	82.0000	EACH	6.7000	3.3000	-50.75 %	4.0000	-40.30 %	3.6000	-46.27 %	
			549.40	270.60	-278.80	328.00	-221.40	295.20	-254.20	
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR									
	60.0000	EACH	12.0000	21.1000	75.83 %	14.0000	16.67 %	14.5000	20.83 %	
			720.00	1,266.00	546.00	840.00	120.00	870.00	150.00	
27	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	141.0000	EACH	9.4000	11.3000	20.21 %	9.0000	-4.26 %	8.2500	-12.23 %	
			1,325.40	1,593.30	267.90	1,269.00	-56.40	1,163.25	-162.15	
28	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	141.0000	EACH	8.2000	8.8000	7.32 %	9.0000	9.76 %	8.2500	0.61 %	
			1,156.20	1,240.80	84.60	1,269.00	112.80	1,163.25	7.05	
29	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	201.0000	EACH	11.5000	9.9000	-13.91 %	9.0000	-21.74 %	8.2500	-28.26 %	
			2,311.50	1,989.90	-321.60	1,809.00	-502.50	1,658.25	-653.25	
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12' HT.									
	502.0000	EACH	8.7000	8.5000	-2.30 %	9.0000	3.45 %	8.2500	-5.17 %	
			4,367.40	4,267.00	-100.40	4,518.00	150.60	4,141.50	-225.90	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
31	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 1 CONT., 12" HT.	EACH	9.1000 4,568.20	8.5000 4,267.00	-6.59 % -301.20	9.0000 4,518.00	-1.10 % -50.20	8.2500 4,141.50	-9.34 % -426.70	
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.	EACH	12.3000 3,960.60	8.5000 2,737.00	-30.89 % -1,223.60	9.0000 2,898.00	-26.83 % -1,062.60	8.2500 2,656.50	-32.93 % -1,304.10	
33	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN	EACH	10.0000 1,410.00	9.8000 1,381.80	-2.00 % -28.20	9.0000 1,269.00	-10.00 % -141.00	8.2500 1,163.25	-17.50 % -246.75	
34	FASCINES	L.F.	25.0000 2,375.00	8.3000 788.50	-66.80 % -1,586.50	14.0000 1,330.00	-44.00 % -1,045.00	20.5000 1,947.50	-18.00 % -427.50	
35	COARSE COMPOST	C.Y.	70.0000 3,080.00	56.0000 2,464.00	-20.00 % -616.00	39.0000 1,716.00	-44.29 % -1,364.00	32.0000 1,408.00	-54.29 % -1,672.00	
36	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	
37	SOIL AMENDMENT	C.Y.	45.0000 5,940.00	35.8000 4,725.60	-20.44 % -1,214.40	40.0000 5,280.00	-11.11 % -660.00	33.0000 4,356.00	-26.67 % -1,584.00	
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	C.Y.	45.0000 5,940.00	54.6000 7,207.20	21.33 % 1,267.20	44.0000 5,808.00	-2.22 % -132.00	28.0000 3,696.00	-37.78 % -2,244.00	
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	3.2500 4,468.75	1.8000 2,475.00	-44.62 % -1,993.75	4.0000 5,500.00	23.08 % 1,031.25	2.0000 2,750.00	-38.46 % -1,718.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ANDERSON ENVIRONMENTAL 705 COLORADO ST KELSO WA 986265506 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100470	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 609 N HILL BLVD BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	11,000.00	-61.98 %	4,181.70	-6,818.30	2,500.00	-77.27 %	9,500.00	-13.64 %
OTHER ITEMS										
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-70.80 %	438.00	-1,062.00	5,000.00	233.33 %	750.00	-50.00 %
45	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	3.0000	-40.33 %	1.7900	-605.00	3.0000	0.00 %	2.2000	-26.67 %
	500.0000		1,500.00		895.00		1,500.00	0.00	1,100.00	-400.00
46	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	100,000.00	-85.86 %	14,136.50	-85,863.50	35,000.00	-65.00 %	63,000.00	-37.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$463,250.95	-27.02%	\$338,103.06		\$373,303.00	-19.42%	\$394,954.40	-14.74%
BASE TOTAL			\$463,250.95	-27.02%	\$338,103.06		\$373,303.00	-19.42%	\$394,954.40	-14.74%

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-25.00 %			15.00 %		-38.75 %
			40,000.00	30,000.00	-10,000.00	46,000.00	6,000.00	24,500.00	-15,500.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.7500	ACRE	9,300.0000	7,500.0000	-19.35 %	9,000.0000	-3.23 %	6,500.0000	-30.11 %	
			6,975.00	5,625.00	-1,350.00	6,750.00	-225.00	4,875.00	-2,100.00	
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING	L.S.			-66.67 %			-73.33 %		283.33 %
			3,000.00	1,000.00	-2,000.00	800.00	-2,200.00	11,500.00	8,500.00	
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			25.00 %			-87.50 %		120.00 %
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	-3,500.00	8,800.00	4,800.00	
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	L.S.			-80.00 %			-36.00 %		-73.84 %
			25,000.00	5,000.00	-20,000.00	16,000.00	-9,000.00	6,540.00	-18,460.00	
6	FORCE ACCOUNT - DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE-TREATED TIMBER	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
7	FORCE ACCOUNT - DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
DRAINAGE										
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-37.50 %			66.67 %		33.33 %
	1080.0000		24.0000	15.0000	-9,720.00	40.0000	17,280.00	32.0000	8,640.00	
			25,920.00	16,200.00		43,200.00		34,560.00		
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON			0.00 %			28.00 %		-36.00 %
	165.0000		50.0000	50.0000		64.0000	2,310.00	32.0000	-2,970.00	
			8,250.00	8,250.00		10,560.00		5,280.00		
10	STREAMBED COBBLES	TON			-33.33 %			-3.33 %		-53.33 %
	410.0000		60.0000	40.0000	-8,200.00	58.0000	-820.00	28.0000	-13,120.00	
			24,600.00	16,400.00		23,780.00		11,480.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE													
11	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN 550.0000	EACH	15.0000 8,250.00	50.0000 27,500.00	233.33 % 19,250.00	24.0000 13,200.00	60.00 % 4,950.00	65.0000 35,750.00	333.33 % 27,500.00				
12	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN 170.0000	EACH	30.0000 5,100.00	150.0000 25,500.00	400.00 % 20,400.00	60.0000 10,200.00	100.00 % 5,100.00	120.0000 20,400.00	300.00 % 15,300.00				
13	STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN 90.0000	EACH	45.0000 4,050.00	175.0000 15,750.00	288.89 % 11,700.00	125.0000 11,250.00	177.78 % 7,200.00	320.0000 28,800.00	611.11 % 24,750.00				
14	ANGULAR RIPRAP 550.0000	TON	30.0000 16,500.00	60.0000 33,000.00	100.00 % 16,500.00	60.0000 33,000.00	100.00 % 16,500.00	35.0000 19,250.00	16.67 % 2,750.00				
SURFACING													
15	PERMEABLE BALLAST 195.0000	TON	25.0000 4,875.00	60.0000 11,700.00	140.00 % 6,825.00	55.0000 10,725.00	120.00 % 5,850.00	35.0000 6,825.00	40.00 % 1,950.00				
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
16	CERTIFIED ESC LEAD (CESCL) 26.0000	DAY	250.0000 6,500.00	50.0000 1,300.00	-80.00 % -5,200.00	250.0000 6,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 6,500.00	0.00 % 0.00				
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 220.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 5,500.00	15.0000 3,300.00	-40.00 % -2,200.00	23.0000 5,060.00	-8.00 % -440.00	7.5000 1,650.00	-70.00 % -3,850.00				
18	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	115.0000 11,500.00	75.0000 7,500.00	-34.78 % -4,000.00	10.0000 1,000.00	-91.30 % -10,500.00	110.0000 11,000.00	-4.35 % -500.00				
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011  
 ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.  
 4721 NORTHWEST DR  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269019  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157  
 ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 12903 WAYWARD WAY  
 SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377  
 ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.8800	ACRE	2,100.0000	1,750.0000	-16.67%	1,950.0000	-7.14%	6,500.0000	209.52%	
			1,848.00	1,540.00	-308.00	1,716.00	-132.00	5,720.00	3,872.00	
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	185.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67%	34.0000	13.33%	35.0000	16.67%	
			5,550.00	6,475.00	925.00	6,290.00	740.00	6,475.00	925.00	
22	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE POLE, 6' HT.									
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	25.0000	108.33%	20.0000	66.67%	9.0000	-25.00%	
			72.00	150.00	78.00	120.00	48.00	54.00	-18.00	
23	PLANT SELECTION SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE POLE, 6' HT.									
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	25.0000	108.33%	20.0000	66.67%	9.0000	-25.00%	
			72.00	150.00	78.00	120.00	48.00	54.00	-18.00	
24	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 36" HT.									
	82.0000	EACH	6.2500	3.0000	-52.00%	2.0000	-68.00%	9.0000	44.00%	
			512.50	246.00	-266.50	164.00	-348.50	738.00	225.50	
25	PLANT SELECTION SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 36" HT.									
	82.0000	EACH	6.7000	3.0000	-55.22%	2.0000	-70.15%	9.0000	34.33%	
			549.40	246.00	-303.40	164.00	-385.40	738.00	188.60	
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR									
	60.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	25.00%	12.0000	0.00%	14.0000	16.67%	
			720.00	900.00	180.00	720.00	0.00	840.00	120.00	
27	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	141.0000	EACH	9.4000	10.0000	6.38%	10.0000	6.38%	16.0000	70.21%	
			1,325.40	1,410.00	84.60	1,410.00	84.60	2,256.00	930.60	
28	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	141.0000	EACH	8.2000	10.0000	21.95%	10.0000	21.95%	12.0000	46.34%	
			1,156.20	1,410.00	253.80	1,410.00	253.80	1,692.00	535.80	
29	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.									
	201.0000	EACH	11.5000	10.0000	-13.04%	10.0000	-13.04%	12.0000	4.35%	
			2,311.50	2,010.00	-301.50	2,010.00	-301.50	2,412.00	100.50	
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12' HT.									
	502.0000	EACH	8.7000	9.0000	3.45%	10.0000	14.94%	12.0000	37.93%	
			4,367.40	4,518.00	150.60	5,020.00	652.60	6,024.00	1,656.60	



PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
31	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 1 CONT., 12" HT. 502.0000	EACH	9.1000 4,568.20	9.0000 4,518.00	-1.10 % -50.20	10.0000 5,020.00	9.89 % 451.80	12.0000 6,024.00	31.87 % 1,455.80				
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT. 322.0000	EACH	12.3000 3,960.60	9.0000 2,898.00	-26.83 % -1,062.60	10.0000 3,220.00	-18.70 % -740.60	12.0000 3,864.00	-2.44 % -96.60				
33	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN 141.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,410.00	9.0000 1,269.00	-10.00 % -141.00	10.0000 1,410.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.0000 1,692.00	20.00 % 282.00				
34	FASCINES 95.0000	L.F.	25.0000 2,375.00	13.0000 1,235.00	-48.00 % -1,140.00	12.0000 1,140.00	-52.00 % -1,235.00	35.0000 3,325.00	40.00 % 950.00				
35	COARSE COMPOST 44.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 3,080.00	40.0000 1,760.00	-42.86 % -1,320.00	36.0000 1,584.00	-48.57 % -1,496.00	65.0000 2,860.00	-7.14 % -220.00				
36	WEED AND PEST CONTROL EST.		9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %				
37	SOIL AMENDMENT 132.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 5,940.00	45.0000 5,940.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 5,280.00	-11.11 % -660.00	48.0000 6,336.00	6.67 % 396.00				
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 132.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 5,940.00	45.0000 5,940.00	0.00 % 0.00	42.0000 5,544.00	-6.67 % -396.00	45.0000 5,940.00	0.00 % 0.00				
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1375.0000	L.F.	3.2500 4,468.75	2.0000 2,750.00	-38.46 % -1,718.75	2.0000 2,750.00	-38.46 % -1,718.75	5.0000 6,875.00	53.85 % 2,406.25				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR	TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			36.36 %			-9.09 %			295.82 %		
			11,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	-1,000.00	43,540.00	32,540.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00					
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00					
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00					
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-50.00 %			-66.67 %			-20.00 %		
			1,500.00	750.00	-750.00	500.00	-1,000.00	1,200.00	-300.00				
45	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.			0.00 %			66.67 %			66.67 %		
	500.0000		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	1,000.00				
46	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			-60.00 %			-70.00 %			-84.30 %		
			100,000.00	40,000.00	-60,000.00	30,000.00	-70,000.00	15,700.00	-84,300.00				
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$463,250.95	\$414,644.00	-10.49%	\$425,621.00	-8.12%	\$463,573.00	0.07%				
BASE TOTAL			\$463,250.95	\$414,644.00	-10.49%	\$425,621.00	-8.12%	\$463,573.00	0.07%				

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S  
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321  
 AUBURN WA 980712479  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			12.50 %
			40,000.00	45,000.00	5,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	0.7500 ACRE		9,300.0000	11,000.0000	18.28 %
			6,975.00	8,250.00	1,275.00
3	SELECTIVE CLEARING, GRUBBING, AND PRUNING	L.S.			-50.00 %
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			62.50 %
			4,000.00	6,500.00	2,500.00
5	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD	L.S.			-8.00 %
			25,000.00	23,000.00	-2,000.00
6	FORCE ACCOUNT - DISPOSAL OF CREOSOTE-TREATED TIMBER	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
7	FORCE ACCOUNT - DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL	EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
DRAINAGE					
8	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			20.83 %
	1080.0000		24.0000	29.0000	5,400.00
			25,920.00	31,320.00	
9	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON			-20.00 %
	165.0000		50.0000	40.0000	-1,650.00
			8,250.00	6,600.00	
10	STREAMBED COBBLES	TON			-30.00 %
	410.0000		60.0000	42.0000	-7,380.00
			24,600.00	17,220.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S  
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321  
 AUBURN WA 980712479  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE						
11	STREAMBED BOULDER ONE MAN 550.0000	EACH	15.0000 8,250.00	27.0000 14,850.00	80.00 % 6,600.00	
12	STREAMBED BOULDER TWO MAN 170.0000	EACH	30.0000 5,100.00	50.0000 8,500.00	66.67 % 3,400.00	
13	STREAMBED BOULDER THREE MAN 90.0000	EACH	45.0000 4,050.00	115.0000 10,350.00	155.56 % 6,300.00	
14	ANGULAR RIPRAP 550.0000	TON	30.0000 16,500.00	43.0000 23,650.00	43.33 % 7,150.00	
SURFACING						
15	PERMEABLE BALLAST 195.0000	TON	25.0000 4,875.00	44.0000 8,580.00	76.00 % 3,705.00	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION						
16	CERTIFIED ESC LEAD (CESCL) 26.0000	DAY	250.0000 6,500.00	250.0000 6,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	
17	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 220.0000	S.Y.	25.0000 5,500.00	24.0000 5,280.00	-4.00 % -220.00	
18	STREET CLEANING 100.0000	HR	115.0000 11,500.00	220.0000 22,000.00	91.30 % 10,500.00	
19	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S  
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321  
 AUBURN WA 980712479  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
20	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	0.8800	ACRE	2,100.0000	2,800.0000	33.33 %
			1,848.00	2,464.00	616.00
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A				
	185.0000	C.Y.	30.0000	42.0000	40.00 %
			5,550.00	7,770.00	2,220.00
22	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE POLE, 6' HT.				
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	28.0000	133.33 %
			72.00	168.00	96.00
23	PLANT SELECTION SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE POLE, 6' HT.				
	6.0000	EACH	12.0000	28.0000	133.33 %
			72.00	168.00	96.00
24	PLANT SELECTION SITKA WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 36" HT.				
	82.0000	EACH	6.2500	5.0000	-20.00 %
			512.50	410.00	-102.50
25	PLANT SELECTION SCOULER'S WILLOW, LIVE STAKE, 36" HT.				
	82.0000	EACH	6.7000	5.0000	-25.37 %
			549.40	410.00	-139.40
26	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR				
	60.0000	EACH	12.0000	18.0000	50.00 %
			720.00	1,080.00	360.00
27	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.				
	141.0000	EACH	9.4000	10.0000	6.38 %
			1,325.40	1,410.00	84.60
28	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.				
	141.0000	EACH	8.2000	10.0000	21.95 %
			1,156.20	1,410.00	253.80
29	PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT.				
	201.0000	EACH	11.5000	10.0000	-13.04 %
			2,311.50	2,010.00	-301.50
30	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, NO. 1 CONT., 12' HT.				
	502.0000	EACH	8.7000	10.0000	14.94 %
			4,367.40	5,020.00	652.60

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S  
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321  
 AUBURN WA 980712479  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
31	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 1 CONT., 12" HT. 502.0000	EACH	9.1000 4,568.20	10.0000 5,020.00	9.89 % 451.80
32	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, NO. 1 CONT., 12" HT. 322.0000	EACH	12.3000 3,960.60	10.0000 3,220.00	-18.70 % -740.60
33	PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN 141.0000	EACH	10.0000 1,410.00	10.0000 1,410.00	0.00 % 0.00
34	FASCINES 95.0000	L.F.	25.0000 2,375.00	15.0000 1,425.00	-40.00 % -950.00
35	COARSE COMPOST 44.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 3,080.00	38.0000 1,672.00	-45.71 % -1,408.00
36	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.	9,000.00	9,000.00	0.00 %
37	SOIL AMENDMENT 132.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 5,940.00	42.0000 5,544.00	-6.67 % -396.00
38	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 132.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 5,940.00	40.0000 5,280.00	-11.11 % -660.00
39	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 1375.0000	L.F.	3.2500 4,468.75	4.0000 5,500.00	23.08 % 1,031.25

PS&E JOB NO : 11A001 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008121 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3595  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 WAGLEY'S CREEK TRIBUTARY  
 FISH PASSAGE  
 11A001  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 20 2011  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 25 2011

----- 7TH BIDDER -----  
 TERRA DYNAMICS, INC.  
 34721 W VALLEY HWY S  
 ALGONA WA 98001-4321  
 AUBURN WA 980712479  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100067

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
40	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	11,000.00	30,500.00	177.27 % 19,500.00
OTHER ITEMS					
41	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
42	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
43	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
44	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	1,000.00	-33.33 % -500.00
45	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL	S.Y.	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %
	500.0000		1,500.00	1,500.00	0.00
46	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	100,000.00	72,000.00	-28.00 % -28,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$463,250.95</u>	<u>\$494,495.00</u>	6.74%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$463,250.95</u>	<u>\$494,495.00</u>	6.74%